

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

"							
File #:	22-10	50	Version:	1	Name:	Services Agreement 2021-2022 - Jas - Elmhurst United Middle School	mine Ramirez
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/16/2022				In control:	Board of Education	
On agenda:	5/25/2022				Final action:	5/25/2022	
Enactment date:	5/25/2	2022			Enactment #:	22-0867	
Title:	Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Jasmine Ramirez, Oakland, CA, for the latter to assist in creating healthy team building games and activities as the activities and enrichment coordinator during the morning break and lunch; assist in coordinating the playing of core playground games and core sports as well as introduce sports skills, building exercise and cooperative games at Elmhurst United Middle School, for the period of February 24, 2022 through May 25, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$7,500.00.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Indexes: Code sections:							
	1. 22-	1050 Serv	rices Agre	emen	t 2021-2022 - Ja	smine Ramirez - Elmhurst United Middl	e School
Code sections:		-1050 Serv .Betlach@	-	emen	t 2021-2022 - Ja	smine Ramirez - Elmhurst United Middl	e School
Code sections: Attachments:	Kilian		-	emen	t 2021-2022 - Ja Acti		e School Result
Code sections: Attachments: Contact:	Kilian Ver.	.Betlach@	ousd.org	emen	Acti		

Ratification by the Board of Education of a Services Agreement 2021-2022 by and between the District and Jasmine Ramirez, Oakland, CA, for the latter to assist in creating healthy team building games and activities as the activities and enrichment coordinator during the morning break and lunch; assist in coordinating the playing of core playground games and core sports as well as introduce sports skills, building exercise and cooperative games at Elmhurst United Middle School, for the period of February 24, 2022 through May 25, 2022, in an amount not to exceed \$7,500.00.